APN: 1220-21-610-218

When Recorded Return to: Lawrence J. Nolan, Jr. 714 Adler Road Gardnerville, NV 89410

Doc Number: 0840726

04/07/2014 12:56 PM

OFFICIAL RECORDS

Requested By LAWRENCE J NOLAN JR

DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDERS Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 10f 2

Fee: \$ 15.00

Bk: 0414 Pg: 1263

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDERS USE

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS SS

Lawrence J. Nolan, Jr., of legal age, being duly sworn, deposes and says

the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death, is/the same person as Soundra K. Nolan named as one of the parties in that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed dated July 16, 1997 executed by Harold N. Walker and Sally A. Walker, husband and wife to Lawrence J. Nolan, Jr. and Soundra K. Nolan, husband and wife as joint tenants, recorded as Instrument No. 420157, on 8/2/1997 in Book 897 Page 4536 of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property.

LOT 374, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 6, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA ON MAY 29, 1973, DOCUMENT NO. 66512

TARY PUBLIC

AHAN ABDULLA **MOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF NEVADA mmission Expires: 01-10-17 Certificate No: 13-10289-5

SPACE BELOW FOR RECORDER

STATE OF NEVADA

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF HEALTH **VITAL STATISTICS**

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

TYPE OR					STATE FILE NUMBER
PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST MIDDLE			2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day)	1 1
PERMANENT BLACK INK	Soundra Kay	NOL		October 11, 2013	
	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DI	EATH ISC. HOSPITAL OR OTHE and number)	R INSTITUTION Name (If not either	er, give street 3e.ff Hosp or Inst. ii inpatient(Specify)	idicate DOA OP/Emer. Rm. 4, SEX
DECEDENT	Gardnerville		714 Addler Road		Home Female
	5 RACE White (Specify)	6 Hispanic On No - Non-His			ER 1 DAY 8: DATE OF SIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)
4.	11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11		1 * : 4	66	January 23, 1947 🕆
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S.A., : name country) Colorado	196. CITIZEN OF WHAT COUN United States	14 DIVORCED	ED, NEVER MARRIED, WIDOWED, (Specify) Married	12. SURVIVING SPOUSE (if wife, give maiden name) Lawrence J NOLAN JR
INSTITUTION SEE HANDBOOK	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER		Sive Kind of Work Dane During Mo		
REGARDING COMPLETION OF	2878	of Working Life, Even if Retired		Medi	
RESIDENCE	15a RESIDENCE - STATE 15b CC	UNTY 15c. C		15d STREET AND NUMBER	15e INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes
	Nevada	Douglas	- Gardnerville	.714 Addler Road	or No) Yes /
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix)				
· Machine	Bobbie C DEXTER, C				
	18e INFORMANT-NAME (Type or Print) 18b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No; City or Town, State, Zip) Lawrence J NOLAN JR 714 Addler Road Gardnerville, Nevada 89460				
1. 31	198. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL,				
ISPOSITION	Cremation	OTHER (Specify) 180 (JEME)	Fitzhenry's Crema		Carson City Nevada 89701
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR -SIGNATURE (OF Person Acting as Such) 20b. FUNERAL 20c. MAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY PHILLIP BARNA Neptune Society of Reno				
•					
		WTHENTICATED	- 222T N 3	969 West Moana	Lane Reno NV 89509
RADE CALL	L TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS / # Page 14 Pa				
	글 및 21st. To the best of my knowledge 및 전 due to the cause(s) stated (Sign			On the basis of examination and/or i ime, date and place and due to the c	nvestigation, in my opinion death occurred at
	草 2 パッパ - パーミニルだ **SI	EMAY LEE MD	2000年1月1日 1900年1月 1900	and, date and proces and seek to ano	and the second s
CERTIFIER	10 C =				
	4 / -		- I D Q		22e. PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)
٠	四 と 21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PH	rSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CER	TIFIER 22d	PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mô/Day/Yr)	220. PRONOUNCED DEAD AS (NOW)
	238. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type or Print) 23b. LICENSI				
,			ia Ranch Rd Gardnerville,	NV .89410	11789
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	NICOLE SHORE	24b. DATE REC		DEATH DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE
		BONATURE AUTHENTICAT		October 22, 2013	YÈS NO X
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENT PART 1 Kidney Failure	ER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LIN	NE FOR (a), (b), AND (c)) - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		Interval between onset and death
DEATH	1924		* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1 12 2 2 2
CONDITIONS IF	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF tributer of the consequence of the con				
ANY WHICH					
MMEDIATE ->					
STATING THE					
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	(a)				
_/ /	PART IL OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDI	TIONS-Conditions contributing t	o death but not resulting in the und	lerlying cause given in Part 1.	26. AUTOPSY 27. WAS CASE REFERRED
	10 (1.11) 2 - 11		THE THE WAY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Specify Yes or No) TO CORONER (Specify Yes or No) NO
	28è. ACC SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET 28b. D OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	ATE OF INJURY (Mo/Clay/Yr)	28c. HOUR OF INJURY. 28d. DESC	CRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED	
1 \		· · · · · ·			6. CITY OR TOWN STATE
3 N 1.3 N	28e INJURY AT WORK (Specify 28f. PLACE OF INJURY At home, farm, street, factory, office 28g. LOCATION STREET OR R.F.D. No. CITY OR TOWN Yes or No.				
ω <u></u> .	E	ng, arc. (abecny)		·	
٠ <u>.</u>		1.1	STATE REGISTRA	AR A Janaha	
269		/ /	7 5		BK: 0414
2		/ /		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	PĠ 1264 **
				MMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMM	BK: 0414 PG: 1264 4/7/2014



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

10/22/2013

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

